		M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (U.S. Patent and Trac	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	▼	Y	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached o	riginal documents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): The Travelers, Inc.		Internal	ca Corporation	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Partnership	Street Address: 38 City: New York Individual(s) citize Association	State: NY Z	treet p: 10013
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip	
Assignment	inge of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Desertative designation)	<u>Delaware</u>	ic,
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 539104, 782580, 1161313, 1468834, 1611053, 1818168 ttached ☐ Yes ◯ No.		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of appreciations involved	d:	6
Name: <u>Fileen Kennedy</u> Internal Address: <u>Citiqroup Inc.</u> 2nd Floor/Zone 1		Enclosed	.41)	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account nu 0 3 - 2 0 4 0	mber:	
City: New York State: NY	zip: <u>10043</u>		of this page if paying by dej	posit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Eileen Kennedy: Name of Person Signing	faregoing infor	ETHIS SPACE matien is true and correct full Bignature over sheet, stachments, and documents	12/18/01	is a true ,

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover elect information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20221

NULLIFICATION OF RECORDAL

The undersigned, Eileen Kennedy, do hereby state:

- That I am the Assistant Secretary of The Travelers Insurance Group Inc., the Owner 1. of the registrations identified below;
- That this nullification is necessary to correct a defect concerning the chain of title with respect to the following six (6) marks:
 - A. THE TRAVELERS STYLIZED, Reg. No. 539,104
 - B. T AND DESIGN, Reg. No. 782,580
 - C. RED UMBRELLA DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,161,313
 - D. THE TRAVELERS AND DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,468,834
 - E. TRAVELERS, Reg. No. 1,611,053
 - F. AMERICA'S UMBRELLA, Reg. No. 1,818,168
- 3. That, in particular, the defect involves the erroneous recordal of the change of name from Primerica Corporation to The Travelers, Inc. against the registrations identified above (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1410/0175 on November 24, 1995, copy enclosed). This nullification is being requested with respect to this erroneous recordal;
- That previous to the erroneous recordal of the change of name identified directly above, these registrations were also the subject of another erroneous recordal. In particular, a merger of The Travelers Corporation into Primerica Corporation was incorrectly recorded against these registrations (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1410/0163 on November 24, 1995);
- That prior to the erroneous recordal of the merger identified directly above, these registrations were assigned from The Travelers Corporation to The Travelers Insurance Group Inc. (recorded on Reel/Frame Nos. 1144/0413 on May 2, 1994) and should remain in the name of The Travelers Insurance Group Inc.
- That this affidavit is executed to attest to the truth of the foregoing; and 6.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0892 That, to the best of my knowledge, all statements made are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

AFFIANT

THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE GROUP INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 19th

BEVERLY G. MILLER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Mf6025927
Qualified In Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 7, 2001

2003

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I. EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE TRAVELERS CORPORATION", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRIMERICA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE .TRAVELERS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 7714279

11-16-95

2154254 8330

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

950262227

TRADEMARK REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0894***